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AY
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2,071
1,018
5,241

4,263
2,227
3,338
9,828

FULL-TIME

DAY

EVE

SPLIT

TOTAL
620 1,584
326 747
1,720 3,869

1,167 2,567
629 1,742
871 2,181

2,667 6,490

ONLINE
DAY
EVE

TOTAL

WEEKEND
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Spring Enrollment Report

Spring 2019 Official Enrollment Report

2019 2018
Effective DATE 1/10/2019 Effective DATE 1/11/2018
HEADCOUNT
Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 2018-19
2,111 393 1,029 3,533 2,235 444 1,248 3,927 89.97%
156 9 158 323 169 11 210 390 82.82%
2,320 545 1,434 4,299 2,486 569 1,590 4,645 92.55%
4,464 2,143 826 1,619 4,588 97.30%
4,275 2,187 661 1,623 4,471 95.62%
2,091 1,098 331 810 2,239 93.39%
10,830 5,428 1,818 4,052 11,298 95.86%
7,997 4,378 1,270 2,867 8,515 93.92%
4,598 2,356 672 1,833 4,861 94.59%
6,390 3,584 900 2,400 6,884 92.82%
18,985 10,318 2,842 7,100 20,260 93.71%
UNDUPLICATED COLLEGE TOTAL 15,968 UNDUPLICATED COLLEGE TOTAL 17,147 93.12%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
3,111 484 1,336 4,931 3,165 478 1,230 4,873 101.19%
3,111 484 1,336 4,931 3,165 478 1,230 4,873 101.19%
224 43 586 853 254 14 698| 966 88.30%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
224 431,877.00 975.20 250.80 756.27 1,982.27 94.(19% 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FULL TIME E%VALENTS
ONLWE
DAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EVE 620.47 103.53 276.7 1,000.73 635.67
TOTAL 620.47 103.53 276.7% 1000.73 635.67
SAYVILLE |
DAY 15.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 38.33
EVE 37.80 0.00 0.0 37.80 52.57

SECTIONS OFFERED

Final Number of Sections Offered Spring 2017

AVERAGE CLASS SIE

Prepared by the SCCC Office of Planning and Institutional Effectiveness
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SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Spring Enroliment Report

2019 2018
Effective DATE 1/10/19 Effective DATE 1/11/18
Average Number of Credits Taken*
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 2018-19
DAY 14.24 14.13 13.76 14.09 14.16 13.89 14.81 14.33 98.30%
EVE 13.19 12.67 12.94 13.06 13.21 12.55 14.59 13.93 93.72%
Split 14.43 14.37 14.04 14.29 14.55 14.18 14.10 14.35 99.57%
TOTAL 14.30 14.26 13.87 14.16 14.32 14.04 14.42 14.33 98.81%
PART-TIME
DAY 6.27 5.89 6.16 6.17 6.28 5.77 6.03 6.10 101.14%
EVE 4.90 3.97 4.75 4.71 4.78 3.89 5.01 4.73 99.52%
Split 8.57 8.24 8.41 8.46 8.46 8.19 8.46 8.42 100.49%
TOTAL 6.18 5.64 6.02 6.04 6.12 5.53 6.11 6.02 100.28%
TOTAL
DAY 10.22 8.67 9.21 9.67 10.30 8.61 9.85 9.90 97.69%
EVE 5.49 4.09 5.49 5.30 5.38 4.03 6.11 5.47 96.81%
Split 12.64 12.07 12.11 12.38 12.68 11.98 12.20 12.42 99.68%
TOTAL 9.97 8.70 9.19 11.32 10.01 8.59 9.68 11.45 98.86%
NON-CREDIT ESL Ammerman  Eastern Grant  College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 16-15
UNDUPLICATED
HEADCOUNT 376 747 683 1806 370 745 779 1894 95.35%
Campus FTE % Contribution to Total College FTE
Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College
FULL-TIME 36.28% 7.47% 20.10%| 63.85% 35.67% 7.32% 22.39% 65.38%
PART-TIME 17.91% 5.37% 12.88%| 36.15% 16.91% 5.12% 12.60% 34.62%
TOTAL 54.19% 12.84% 32.98%| 100.00% 52.57% 12.44% 34.99%| 100.00%
NOTES: *Campus numbers based on duplicated headcount, College total based on unduplicated headcount
Prepared by the SCCC Office of Planning and Institutional Effectiveness PAGE 3



SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Spring Enrollment Report

2019 2018
Effective DATE 1/10/19 Effective DATE 1/11/18

Comparison of First Time, Transfer, and Continuing Students

HEADCOUNT
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College
First Time 335 98 202 635 308 107 250 665
Transfer 108 24 47 179 91 38 135 264
Continuing 4,144 825 2,372 7,341 4,491 879 2,663 8,033
TOTAL 4,587 947 2,621 8,155 4,890 1,024 3,048 8,962
PART-TIME
First Time 279 102 213 594 274 90 180 544
Transfer 91 33 71 195 65 24 71 160
Continuing 4,871 1,585 3,585 10,041 5,089 1,704 3,801 10,594
TOTAL 5,241 1,720 3,869 10,830 5,428 1,818 4,052 11,298
TOTAL
First Time 614 200 415 1,229 582 197 430 1,209
Transfer 199 57 118 374 156 62 206 424
Continuing 9,015 2,410 5,957 17,382 9,580 2,583 6,464 18,627
TOTAL 9,828 2,667 6,490 18,985 10,318 2,842 7,100 20,260
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College
First Time 27 -9 -48 -30 108.77% 91.59% 80.80% 95.49%
Transfer 17 -14 -88 -85 118.68% 63.16% 34.81% 67.80%
Continuing -347 -54 -291 -692 92.27% 93.86% 89.07% 91.39%
TOTAL -303 =77 -427 -807 93.80% 92.48% 85.99% 91.00%
PART-TIME
First Time 5 12 33 50 101.82% 113.33% 118.33% 109.19%
Transfer 26 9 0 35 140.00% 137.50% 100.00% 121.88%
Continuing -218 -119 -216 -553 95.72% 93.02% 94.32% 94.78%
TOTAL -187 -98 -183 -468 96.55% 94.61% 95.48% 95.86%
TOTAL
First Time 32 3 -15 20 105.50% 101.52% 96.51% 101.65%
Transfer 43 -5 -88 -50 127.56% 91.94% 57.28% 88.21%
Continuing -565 -173 -507 -1,245 94.10% 93.30% 92.16% 93.32%
TOTAL -490 -175 -610 -1,275 95.25% 93.84% 91.41% 93.71%
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FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

TOTAL
DAY
EVE

SPLIT

TOTAL

FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

TOTAL
DAY
EVE

TOTAL

Effective

Current
Previous

Numeric
Ammerman
-81

-19

-126

-226

-404
-330
-137
-871

-485
-349
-263
-1097

NUMERIC
Ammerman
-150.13
-56.53
-206.67

-191.07
-135.00
-326.07

-341.20
-191.53
-532.73

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Spring Enroliment Report

DATE

DATE
DATE

Eastern

-127
-119

-284

-145
-122

-336

Eastern
-34.20
-12.20
-46.40

-52.73
-39.80
-92.53

-86.93
-52.00
-138.93

2019
1/10/19

1/10/19
1/9/19

-301
-287
-150
-738

-358
-310
-255
-923

College
-156
-45
-262
-463

-832
-736
-325
-1893

-988
-781
0
-2356

Effective

DATE

Current DATE
Previous DATE

Ammerman
-104

-290
-327
-158
=775

-394
-328
-253
-975

FTE COMPARISON to Previous report

Grant
-104.67
-59.80
-164.47

-154.80
-129.27
-284.07

-259.47
-189.07
-448.53

College
-289.00
-128.53
-417.53

-398.60
-304.07
-702.67

-687.60
-432.60
-1120.20

Ammerman
-143.60
-37.60
-181.20

-157.93
-134.67
-292.60

-301.53
-172.27
-473.80

Eastern

-106
-96

-264

-117
-98

-313

Eastern
-33.07
-13.80
-46.87

-49.93
-41.00
-90.93

-83.00
-54.80
-137.80

2018
1/11/18

1/11/18
1/10/18

-267
-263
-162
-692

-305
-290
-269
-864

Grant
-82.27
-61.73

-144.00

-147.80
-124.73
-272.53

-230.07
-186.47
-416.53

College
-153
-30
-238
-421

-663
-686

-1731

-816
-716
-620
-2152

College
-258.93
-113.13
-372.07

-355.67
-300.40
-656.07

-614.60
-413.53
-1028.13
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FULL-TIME
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

PART-TIME
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

TOTAL
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

Effective

Ammerman
2,353
2,231

3
4,587

2,178

3,057

5,241

4,531

5,288

9,828

DATE

Eastern
427
519

1
947

707

1,013

1,720

1,134

1,532

2,667

2019
1/10/19

Grant
1,210
1,408

2,621

1,534
2,325

10
3,869

2,744
3,733

13
6,490

College
3,990
4,158

7
8,155

4,419
6,395
16
10,830

8,409
10,553
23
18,985

Effective

Ammerman
2,556
2,331

3
4,887

2,291

3,132

5,423

4,847

5,463

10,318

DATE

Eastern
440
581

3
1,021

741

1,077

1,818

1,181
1,658

2018
1/11/18

Grant

1,496

1,546

3,042

1,619

2,431

4,050

3,115
3,977

College
4,492
4,458

12
8,962

4,651

6,640

11,298

9,143

11,098
19

2018-19
88.82%
93.27%
58.33%
91.00%

95.01%
96.31%
228.57%
95.86%

91.97%
95.09%
121.05%



2019 2018
Effective DATE 1/10/19 Effective DATE 1/11/18
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